
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Czech Republic

Italy

Russia

Hungary

Poland

Belarus

Netherland

Germany

Ukraine

Latvia

Lithuania

Cyprus

38.0

38.0

44.0

50.0

62.0

64.0

65.0

67.0

69.0

76.0

89.0

118.0

91,940

62,770

54,405

60,805

47,245

46,540

55,545

45,115

41,930

40,135

33,840

17,035

53,305

32,590

28,050

36,580

26,640

23,970

28,205

23,785

24,845

20,755

21,305

9,320

16.0- 22.0

20.0- 18.0

22.0- 22.0

19.0- 31.0

39.0- 23.0

35.0- 29.0

33.0- 32.0

38.0- 29.0

28.0- 41.0

40.0- 36.0

41.0- 48.0

59.0- 59.0

1  1  2  5  7
1  1  3  8  9

1  3  3  5  8
2  2  4  5  5

2  3  4  5  8
2  3  3  5  9

1  2  4  5  7
2  3  6 10 10

5  7  7  8 12
1  3  4  7  8

2  6  8  9 10
2  4  5  8 10

1  4  7 10 11
1  5  6  9 11

4  6  8 10 10
1  6  6  7  9

3  4  6  6  9
4  7  9 10 11

3  6  9 11 11
4  6  8  8 10

2  9  9 10 11
7  7 11 11 12

11 12 12 12 12
11 12 12 12 12

590

1,246

583

441

974

582

544

525

612

482

620

279

XXI FRESHWATER FISHING EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

Date 28-06-2015
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Ranking Angler  Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Konopásek

Konopásek

Pasmans

Katus

Lanchikov

Bezega

Gabba

Sorti

Yakushin

Prandi

Danilovs

Kutishchev

Walczak

Szilvási

Siptsov

Fini

Zhytko

Fuhler

Erdelyi

Falsini

Ladislav

Josef

Ramon

Gyula

Alexander

Michal

Ferruccio

Gianluigi

Ilia

Giuliano

Ivans

Ivan

Wiktor

Szilárd

Yury

Andrea

Pavel

Wim

Robert

Jacopo

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Netherland

Hungary

Russia

Czech Republic

Italy

Italy

Russia

Italy

Latvia

Russia

Poland

Hungary

Russia

Italy

Belarus

Netherland

Hungary

Italy

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2.0

2.0

2.0

4.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

6.0

6.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

9.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

37,580

25,120

24,130

17,320

13,070

13,000

11,870

12,620

11,210

14,570

13,990

13,130

10,760

13,550

10,745

13,400

12,805

11,230

10,910

10,310

21,610

15,320

12,550

10,570

7,440

6,820

6,300

6,530

7,140

8,090

7,300

7,270

6,910

8,130

6,300

7,210

8,820

6,000

6,720

6,510

15

15

12

15

10

15

13

13

13

16

11

2

16

12

17

4

12

6

10

5

1 - 1

1 - 1

1 - 1

1 - 3

2 - 3

2 - 3

3 - 2

1 - 5

3 - 3

3 - 4

3 - 4

5 - 2

7 - 1

7 - 2

4 - 5

5 - 5

8 - 2

4 - 6

4 - 6

8 - 2

79

113

80

98

81

105

256

232

132

291

88

92

257

77

172

259

143

97

64

208

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky
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Ranking Angler  Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Böhm

Mazurczak

Daineco

Salanovich

Szakovics

Jablonskis

Garashchenko

Klásek

Kugler

Valichenka

Müller

Niemiec

Svyrydenko

Burdak

Kaminski

Ziedins

Folz

Borsuk

Savelkoul

Ambrus

Johannes

Grzegorz

Valery

Andrei

Imre

Jonas

Iurii

Petr

Gernot

Aliaksei

Claus

Adam

Oleksii

Sergii

Wojciech

Agris

Jan

Dmytro

John

Tibor

Germany

Poland

Belarus

Belarus

Hungary

Lithuania

Ukraine

Czech Republic

Germany

Belarus

Germany

Poland

Ukraine

Ukraine

Poland

Latvia

Germany

Ukraine

Netherland

Hungary

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

11.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

14.0

14.0

14.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

14,215

11,240

7,175

11,470

11,335

10,525

10,375

9,410

9,145

8,785

8,315

8,295

8,255

6,995

8,950

8,385

7,930

8,720

7,960

7,690

9,740

6,050

4,390

9,710

9,130

7,870

5,680

6,070

5,620

5,780

4,825

4,775

5,310

3,840

5,050

5,650

4,275

6,640

4,540

4,740

21

7

6

14

17

16

13

12

10

18

15

10

12

6

18

11

11

4

18

4

10 - 1

8 - 3

6 - 5

2 -10

2 -10

2 -11

6 - 7

5 - 8

6 - 7

9 - 4

4 - 9

5 - 8

3 -10

9 - 4

7 - 7

6 - 8

8 - 6

4 -11

10 - 5

5 -10

125

235

166

100

107

114

73

109

110

81

132

143

197

142

205

116

106

109

138

95

.
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Ranking Angler  Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Zhaliuk

Dzikiewicz

Pergreffi

Unikas

Röschl

Talmacovs

Baranauskas

Milder

Grabovskis

Kozlovskis

Ruiters

Bitinas

Barnabas

Lazitski

Stavrou

Dimitrov

Safiris

Mamchyts

Fedorov

Pavlishchev

Denys

Kamil

Luca

Audrius

Carsten

Vladislavs

Martynas

Sjors

Normunds

Raitis

Haike

Rolfas

Theodoros

Vadim

Ioannis

Dimitar

Antonis

Piotr

Sergey

Vladimir

Ukraine

Poland

Czech Republic

Lithuania

Germany

Latvia

Lithuania

Netherland

Latvia

Latvia

Netherland

Lithuania

Cyprus

Cyprus

Cyprus

Cyprus

Cyprus

Belarus

Russia

Russia

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

15.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

17.0

18.0

18.0

19.0

19.0

20.0

20.0

23.0

23.0

24.0

24.0

24.0

20.0

20.0

21.0

7,585

8,000

6,830

6,735

5,510

5,615

5,670

5,565

6,310

5,835

6,660

6,355

3,940

3,880

3,710

3,135

2,370

3,425

3,120

3,130

4,360

6,260

4,125

3,725

2,755

3,545

2,920

3,510

4,115

3,060

3,600

4,925

2,300

2,010

2,590

1,840

1,265

3,425

3,120

3,130

12

14

17

20

14

19

13

12

10

17

14

21

10

9

20

17

14

12

11

5

6 - 9

12 - 4

7 - 9

9 - 7

10 - 6

11 - 6

11 - 7

7 -11

11 - 8

9 -10

11 - 9

9 -11

12 -11

11 -12

12 -12

12 -12

12 -12

12 - 8

8 -12

12 - 9

91

134

184

158

52

91

171

122

80

107

107

64

59

63

42

52

63

52

43

63

.
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Ranking Angler  Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

61

62

63

Semianiuk

Unikas

Unikas

Andrey

Marius

Izidorius

Belarus

Lithuania

Lithuania

1

1

1

22.0

22.0

24.0

2,880

2,580

1,975

2,880

2,580

1,975

10

3

11

10 -12

10 -12

12 -12

40

64

49

.
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Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(Total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Italy

Czech Republic

Russia

Poland

Germany

Belarus

Hungary

Netherland

Latvia

Ukraine

Lithuania

Cyprus

18

22

22

23

29

29

31

32

36

41

48

59

32,590

38,635

26,355

26,640

23,785

22,570

24,225

28,205

20,755

17,085

12,535

9,320

7,210

15,970

7,440

6,910

9,740

8,820

8,130

12,550

7,300

5,680

3,725

2,590

2 - 2 - 4 - 5 - 5

1 - 1 - 3 - 8 - 9

2 - 3 - 3 - 5 - 9

1 - 3 - 4 - 7 - 8

1 - 6 - 6 - 7 - 9

2 - 4 - 5 - 8 -10

2 - 3 - 6 -10 -10

1 - 5 - 6 - 9 -11

4 - 6 - 8 - 8 -10

4 - 7 - 9 -10 -11

7 - 7 -11 -11 -12

11 -12 -12 -12 -12

640

213

318

509

230

232

194

258

267

268

280

140

.

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

TEAM RANKING

Organization

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

Belarus Federation

Time
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Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Konopásek

Pasmans

Konopásek

Böhm

Walczak

Zhytko

Szilvási

Kutishchev

Falsini

Gabba

Lanchikov

Bezega

Katus

Mazurczak

Yakushin

Danilovs

Prandi

Dzikiewicz

Valichenka

Burdak

Ladislav

Ramon

Josef

Johannes

Wiktor

Pavel

Szilárd

Ivan

Jacopo

Ferruccio

Alexander

Michal

Gyula

Grzegorz

Ilia

Ivans

Giuliano

Kamil

Aliaksei

Sergii

Czech Republic

Netherland

Czech Republic

Germany

Poland

Belarus

Hungary

Russia

Italy

Italy

Russia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Poland

Russia

Latvia

Italy

Poland

Belarus

Ukraine

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

15,970

12,550

9,800

9,740

6,910

8,820

8,130

7,270

6,510

6,300

7,440

6,820

6,750

6,050

4,070

7,300

6,480

6,260

5,780

3,155

31

39

34

62

149

41

46

45

131

137

41

38

58

136

88

50

150

78

36

62

10

6

3

10

9

4

2

1

4

2

7

5

11

3

4

9

10

2

6

5

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

.

Organization

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Belarus Federation

Time
15:52:59 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Fini

Sorti

Savelkoul

Siptsov

Daineco

Fuhler

Folz

Erdelyi

Talmacovs

Röschl

Garashchenko

Kaminski

Unikas

Kugler

Baranauskas

Grabovskis

Niemiec

Mamchyts

Klásek

Ziedins

Andrea

Gianluigi

John

Yury

Valery

Wim

Jan

Robert

Vladislavs

Carsten

Iurii

Wojciech

Audrius

Gernot

Martynas

Normunds

Adam

Piotr

Petr

Agris

Italy

Italy

Netherland

Russia

Belarus

Netherland

Germany

Hungary

Latvia

Germany

Ukraine

Poland

Lithuania

Germany

Lithuania

Latvia

Poland

Belarus

Czech Republic

Latvia

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

7,210

6,090

4,540

4,445

2,785

6,000

4,275

4,190

3,545

2,755

5,680

3,900

3,725

3,525

2,750

4,115

3,520

3,425

3,340

2,735

125

97

71

81

70

37

50

24

40

15

28

95

90

46

62

49

51

52

69

63

1

4

7

12

1

5

6

2

7

12

7

8

12

1

6

6

8

12

9

3

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

.

Organization

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Belarus Federation

Time
15:52:59 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Müller

Zhaliuk

Pavlishchev

Ruiters

Pergreffi

Kozlovskis

Ambrus

Svyrydenko

Szakovics

Salanovich

Jablonskis

Barnabas

Borsuk

Milder

Bitinas

Stavrou

Unikas

Lazitski

Dimitrov

Safiris

Claus

Denys

Vladimir

Haike

Luca

Raitis

Tibor

Oleksii

Imre

Andrei

Jonas

Theodoros

Dmytro

Sjors

Rolfas

Ioannis

Izidorius

Vadim

Dimitar

Antonis

Germany

Ukraine

Russia

Netherland

Czech Republic

Latvia

Hungary

Ukraine

Hungary

Belarus

Lithuania

Cyprus

Ukraine

Netherland

Lithuania

Cyprus

Lithuania

Cyprus

Cyprus

Cyprus

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

3,490

3,225

3,130

3,060

2,705

3,060

2,950

2,945

2,205

1,760

2,655

2,300

2,080

2,055

1,430

2,590

1,975

1,870

1,295

1,265

57

58

63

66

41

65

46

68

20

33

52

33

52

45

27

18

49

22

32

35

8

2

5

5

10

11

3

4

11

12

11

3

1

8

9

9

11

7

8

10

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

.

Organization

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Belarus Federation

Time
15:53:00 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

KONOPÁSEK Ladislav

SZILVÁSI Szilárd

LANCHIKOV Alexander

DANILOVS Ivans

FINI Andrea

FOLZ Jan

KAMINSKI Wojciech

MAMCHYTS Piotr

RUITERS Haike

SVYRYDENKO Oleksii

BARNABAS Theodoros

UNIKAS Izidorius

Czech Republic

Hungary

Russia

Latvia

Italy

Germany

Poland

Belarus

Netherland

Ukraine

Cyprus

Lithuania

15,970

8,130

7,440

7,300

7,210

4,275

3,900

3,425

3,060

2,945

2,300

1,975

31

46

41

50

125

50

95

52

66

68

33

49

10

2

7

9

1

6

8

12

5

4

3

11

.

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

Sector A
Organization Belarus Federation

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

Time
15:49:08 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PASMANS Ramon

ZHYTKO Pavel

BEZEGA Michal

PRANDI Giuliano

SIPTSOV Yury

TALMACOVS Vladislavs

KUGLER Gernot

NIEMIEC Adam

ZHALIUK Denys

AMBRUS Tibor

JABLONSKIS Jonas

STAVROU Ioannis

Netherland

Belarus

Czech Republic

Italy

Russia

Latvia

Germany

Poland

Ukraine

Hungary

Lithuania

Cyprus

12,550

8,820

6,820

6,480

4,445

3,545

3,525

3,520

3,225

2,950

2,655

2,590

39

41

38

150

81

40

46

51

58

46

52

18

6

4

5

10

12

7

1

8

2

3

11

9

.

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

Sector B
Organization Belarus Federation

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

Time
15:49:09 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

WALCZAK Wiktor

GABBA Ferruccio

YAKUSHIN Ilia

BURDAK Sergii

DAINECO Valery

RÖSCHL Carsten

BARANAUSKAS Martynas

ZIEDINS Agris

PERGREFFI Luca

SZAKOVICS Imre

MILDER Sjors

LAZITSKI Vadim

Poland

Italy

Russia

Ukraine

Belarus

Germany

Lithuania

Latvia

Czech Republic

Hungary

Netherland

Cyprus

6,910

6,300

4,070

3,155

2,785

2,755

2,750

2,735

2,705

2,205

2,055

1,870

149

137

88

62

70

15

62

63

41

20

45

22

9

2

4

5

1

12

6

3

10

11

8

7

.

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

Sector C
Organization Belarus Federation

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

Time
15:49:10 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

KONOPÁSEK Josef

KUTISHCHEV Ivan

KATUS Gyula

DZIKIEWICZ Kamil

SORTI Gianluigi

FUHLER Wim

GARASHCHENKO Iurii

GRABOVSKIS Normunds

MÜLLER Claus

SALANOVICH Andrei

BITINAS Rolfas

SAFIRIS Antonis

Czech Republic

Russia

Hungary

Poland

Italy

Netherland

Ukraine

Latvia

Germany

Belarus

Lithuania

Cyprus

9,800

7,270

6,750

6,260

6,090

6,000

5,680

4,115

3,490

1,760

1,430

1,265

34

45

58

78

97

37

28

49

57

33

27

35

3

1

11

2

4

5

7

6

8

12

9

10

.

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

Sector D
Organization Belarus Federation

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

Time
15:49:12 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

BÖHM Johannes

FALSINI Jacopo

MAZURCZAK Grzegorz

VALICHENKA Aliaksei

SAVELKOUL John

ERDELYI Robert

UNIKAS Audrius

KLÁSEK Petr

PAVLISHCHEV Vladimir

KOZLOVSKIS Raitis

BORSUK Dmytro

DIMITROV Dimitar

Germany

Italy

Poland

Belarus

Netherland

Hungary

Lithuania

Czech Republic

Russia

Latvia

Ukraine

Cyprus

9,740

6,510

6,050

5,780

4,540

4,190

3,725

3,340

3,130

3,060

2,080

1,295

62

131

136

36

71

24

90

69

63

65

52

32

10

4

3

6

7

2

12

9

5

11

1

8

.

XXI Coarse Fishing European Championship

Date 28-06-2015

Leg nr. 2

Sector E
Organization Belarus Federation

.

Rowing Channel of Zaslavsky

Time
15:49:13 President of Jury


